
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Kansas 282  291       573  -3 
4  T2   Iowa State 287  290       577  +1 
3  T2   Kansas State 285  292       577  +1 
6  4   Iowa 290  288       578  +2 

T7  5   SMU 292  287       579  +3 
T10  T6   Idaho 295  293       588  +12 
T7  T6   DePaul  292  296       588  +12 
2  T6   Missouri - Kansas City 283  305       588  +12 
5  9   South Alabama 289  304       593  +17 

T7  10   Nebraska 292  302       594  +18 
T10  11   Wichita State  295  300       595  +19 
14  12   Minnesota 307  290       597  +21 
13  13   Denver 305  296       601  +25 
12  14   South Dakota State  301  305       606  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Francois Lagraulet  Missouri - Kansas City  67  71       138  -6   
T2 2   Nate Yankovich  Iowa  68  71       139  -5   
T7 T3   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  70  70       140  -4   
T14 T3   Kyle Weldon  Kansas State  71  69       140  -4   
T7 T5   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  70  72       142  -2   
T4 T5   Chase Hanna  Kansas  69  73       142  -2   
T4 T5   Austin Smotherman  SMU  69  73       142  -2   
T14 T5   Jon Du Toit  Minnesota  71  71       142  -2   
T2 9   Charlie Hillier  Kansas  68  75       143  -1   
T29 T10   Connor Peck  Kansas  74  70       144  E   
T4 T10   Nick Voke  Iowa State  69  75       144  E   
T14 T12   Grant Bennett  Wichita State  71  74       145  +1   
T29 T12   Ryan Burgess  SMU  74  71       145  +1   
T14 T12   Ian Kim  Idaho  71  74       145  +1   
T53 T12   Gray Townsend  SMU  76  69       145  +1   
T40 T12   Daniel Sutton  Idaho  75  70       145  +1   
T14 T12   Daniel Hudson  Kansas  71  74       145  +1   
T7 T18   Peter Staalbo  South Alabama  70  76       146  +2   
T29 T18   Carson Schaake  Iowa  74  72       146  +2   
T29 T18   Ryan Porch  Idaho  74  72       146  +2   
T40 T18   Voramate Aussarassakorn *  Iowa  75  71       146  +2   
T40 T22   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  75  72       147  +3   
T7 T22   Antoine Rozner  Missouri - Kansas City  70  77       147  +3   
T29 T22   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  74  73       147  +3   
T7 T22   Jace Guthmiller  Nebraska  70  77       147  +3   
T23 T22   Daniel Jansen  South Alabama  73  74       147  +3   
T7 T22   Andrew Beckler  Kansas State  70  77       147  +3   
T40 T28   Matthew Walker  Iowa  75  73       148  +4   
T23 T28   Charlie Spencer White  DePaul  73  75       148  +4   
T29 T28   Collin Foster  Iowa State  74  74       148  +4   
T40 T28   Jack Carter  Iowa State  75  73       148  +4   
T14 T28   James Lelliott  DePaul  71  77       148  +4   
T65 T28   Jonathan Hewett  DePaul  78  70       148  +4   
T40 T34   Ben Welle  Kansas  75  74       149  +5   
T7 T34   Thibault Vieilledent  Missouri - Kansas City  70  79       149  +5   
T14 T34   Adrian Halimi  DePaul  71  78       149  +5   
T40 T34   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  75  74       149  +5   
T29 T34   Jackson Wendling  Nebraska  74  75       149  +5   
T23 T34   Jaxon Lynn  South Dakota State  73  76       149  +5   
T40 T34   Mike Colgate  Nebraska  75  74       149  +5   
T14 T34   Jacob Bishop  Wichita State  71  78       149  +5   
T53 T42   Jack Rickabaugh  Kansas State  76  74       150  +6   
T14 T42   Jason Mendel  South Alabama  71  79       150  +6   
T23 T42   Chris Korte  Denver  73  77       150  +6   

T29 T42   Zach Kirby *  Kansas  74  76       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T73 T42   Jake Kelley  Denver  81  69       150  +6   
T23 T42   Sam Meuret  Iowa  73  77       150  +6   
T69 T48   Riley Johnson  Minnesota  80  71       151  +7   
T65 T48   Alec Heinen  Wichita State  78  73       151  +7   
T40 T48   Drew Cooke  South Alabama  75  76       151  +7   
T59 T48   Freddy Thomas  DePaul  77  74       151  +7   
T53 T48   Conrad Walcher  Wichita State  76  75       151  +7   
T59 T48   Justin Doeden  Minnesota  77  74       151  +7   
T40 T54   Jake Scarrow  Idaho  75  77       152  +8   
T40 T54   Enrique Marin  Idaho  75  77       152  +8   
T65 T54   Michael Boylan  Denver  78  74       152  +8   
T29 T54   Matt Green  Kansas State  74  78       152  +8   
T23 T54   Justin Jennings  Nebraska  73  79       152  +8   
T69 T54   Max Mason *  Wichita State  80  72       152  +8   
T69 T60   Trevor Tobin  South Dakota State  80  73       153  +9   
T40 T60   Ryan Pope  South Alabama  75  78       153  +9   
T59 T62   Grant Smith  South Dakota State  77  77       154  +10   
T59 T62   Petter Mikalsen *  Denver  77  77       154  +10   
T29 T62   Adam Ruben  Denver  74  80       154  +10   
T59 T65   Cameron Wiltse  Missouri - Kansas City  77  78       155  +11   
T73 T65   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota  81  74       155  +11   
T53 T65   Alejandro Perazzo  South Dakota State  76  79       155  +11   
T40 T65   Felipe Strobach  South Dakota State  75  80       155  +11   
T53 T69   Aaron DeNucci *  Iowa  76  80       156  +12   
T69 T69   Arti Edelman  Denver  80  76       156  +12   
T29 T69   Alex Higgs  SMU  74  82       156  +12   
T59 T72   Gage Ihrig  Wichita State  77  80       157  +13   
T53 T72   Jacob Garstecki  Missouri - Kansas City  76  81       157  +13   
68 74   Tom Vining  Minnesota  79  79       158  +14   
75 75   Sean Song  Nebraska  88  76       164  +20   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Kansas 282 291 573

T5 Chase Hanna (2) 69 73 142

9 Charlie Hillier (5) 68 75 143

T10 Connor Peck (3) 74 70 144

T12 Daniel Hudson (4) 71 74 145

T34 Ben Welle (1) 75 74 149

T2 Iowa State 287 290 577

T3 Ruben Sondjaja (3) 70 70 140

T10 Nick Voke (1) 69 75 144

T22 Denzel Ieremia (2) 74 73 147

T28 Jack Carter (4) 75 73 148

T28 Collin Foster (5) 74 74 148

T2 Kansas State 285 292 577

T3 Kyle Weldon (4) 71 69 140

T5 Jeremy Gandon (2) 70 72 142

T22 Andrew Beckler (3) 70 77 147

T42 Jack Rickabaugh (5) 76 74 150

T54 Matt Green (1) 74 78 152

4 Iowa 290 288 578

2 Nate Yankovich (3) 68 71 139

T18 Carson Schaake (4) 74 72 146

T22 Raymond Knoll (2) 75 72 147

T28 Matthew Walker (1) 75 73 148

T42 Sam Meuret (5) 73 77 150

5 SMU 292 287 579

T5 Austin Smotherman (5) 69 73 142

T12 Ryan Burgess (1) 74 71 145

T12 Gray Townsend (3) 76 69 145

T34 Andrew Buchanan (4) 75 74 149

T69 Alex Higgs (2) 74 82 156

T6 Idaho 295 293 588

T12 Daniel Sutton (1) 75 70 145

T12 Ian Kim (2) 71 74 145

T18 Ryan Porch (5) 74 72 146

T54 Enrique Marin (3) 75 77 152

T54 Jake Scarrow (4) 75 77 152

T6 DePaul 292 296 588

T28 James Lelliott (1) 71 77 148

T28 Jonathan Hewett (3) 78 70 148

T28 Charlie Spencer White (5) 73 75 148

T34 Adrian Halimi (4) 71 78 149

T48 Freddy Thomas (2) 77 74 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T6 Missouri - Kansas City 283 305 588

1 Francois Lagraulet (2) 67 71 138

T22 Antoine Rozner (1) 70 77 147

T34 Thibault Vieilledent (4) 70 79 149

T65 Cameron Wiltse (5) 77 78 155

T72 Jacob Garstecki (3) 76 81 157

9 South Alabama 289 304 593

T18 Peter Staalbo (1) 70 76 146

T22 Daniel Jansen (2) 73 74 147

T42 Jason Mendel (3) 71 79 150

T48 Drew Cooke (5) 75 76 151

T60 Ryan Pope (4) 75 78 153

10 Nebraska 292 302 594

T22 Jace Guthmiller (5) 70 77 147

T34 Mike Colgate (1) 75 74 149

T34 Jackson Wendling (3) 74 75 149

T54 Justin Jennings (2) 73 79 152

75 Sean Song (4) 88 76 164

11 Wichita State 295 300 595

T12 Grant Bennett (1) 71 74 145

T34 Jacob Bishop (2) 71 78 149

T48 Conrad Walcher (3) 76 75 151

T48 Alec Heinen (4) 78 73 151

T72 Gage Ihrig (5) 77 80 157

12 Minnesota 307 290 597

T5 Jon Du Toit (3) 71 71 142

T48 Riley Johnson (1) 80 71 151

T48 Justin Doeden (2) 77 74 151

T65 Runar Arnorsson (4) 81 74 155

74 Tom Vining (5) 79 79 158

13 Denver 305 296 601

T42 Chris Korte (1) 73 77 150

T42 Jake Kelley (2) 81 69 150

T54 Michael Boylan (3) 78 74 152

T62 Adam Ruben (4) 74 80 154

T69 Arti Edelman (5) 80 76 156

14 South Dakota State 301 305 606

T34 Jaxon Lynn (4) 73 76 149

T60 Trevor Tobin (5) 80 73 153

T62 Grant Smith (2) 77 77 154

T65 Felipe Strobach (1) 75 80 155

T65 Alejandro Perazzo (3) 76 79 155
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T18 Voramate Aussarassakorn (Iowa) 75 71 146

T42 Zach Kirby (Kansas) 74 76 150

T54 Max Mason (Wichita State ) 80 72 152

T62 Petter Mikalsen (Denver) 77 77 154

T69 Aaron DeNucci (Iowa) 76 80 156

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
J. Du Toit Minn. 2.75 -2 
C. Hanna Kansas 2.88 -1 
G. Townsend SMU 3.00 E 
K. Weldon Kansas St. 3.00 E 
N. Voke Iowa State 3.00 E 
J. Lynn S. Dak. St 3.00 E 
N. Yankovich Iowa 3.00 E 
D. Ieremia Iowa State 3.00 E 
F. Lagraulet UMKC 3.13 +1 
M. Walker Iowa 3.13 +1 
G. Bennett Wichita St 3.13 +1 
G. Smith S. Dak. St 3.13 +1 
M. Colgate Nebraska 3.13 +1 
P. Staalbo So Alabama 3.13 +1 
A. Smotherman SMU 3.13 +1 
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 3.13 +1 
J. Lelliott DePaul 3.13 +1 
M. Mason Wichita St 3.13 +1 
C. Hillier Kansas 3.25 +2 
C. Foster Iowa State 3.25 +2 
R. Burgess SMU 3.25 +2 
J. Mendel So Alabama 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Sutton Idaho 3.95 -1 
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 3.95 -1 
C. Schaake Iowa 3.95 -1 
A. Smotherman SMU 4.00 E 
F. Lagraulet UMKC 4.00 E 
J. Rickabaugh Kansas St. 4.05 +1 
C. Hillier Kansas 4.10 +2 
A. Beckler Kansas St. 4.10 +2 
P. Staalbo So Alabama 4.10 +2 
C. Spencer White DePaul 4.10 +2 
D. Hudson Kansas 4.10 +2 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.10 +2 
J. Doeden Minn. 4.15 +3 
N. Yankovich Iowa 4.15 +3 
C. Peck Kansas 4.15 +3 
J. Lynn S. Dak. St 4.15 +3 
I. Kim Idaho 4.15 +3 
C. Korte Denver 4.20 +4 
J. Wendling Nebraska 4.20 +4 
T. Vieilledent UMKC 4.20 +4 
J. Carter Iowa State 4.20 +4 
C. Foster Iowa State 4.20 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Weldon Kansas St. 4.00 -8 
N. Yankovich Iowa 4.00 -8 
F. Lagraulet UMKC 4.13 -7 
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 4.13 -7 
R. Burgess SMU 4.13 -7 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.25 -6 
J. Kelley Denver 4.25 -6 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.25 -6 
D. Jansen So Alabama 4.25 -6 
R. Porch Idaho 4.25 -6 
G. Bennett Wichita St 4.25 -6 
C. Peck Kansas 4.25 -6 
A. Rozner UMKC 4.38 -5 
J. Du Toit Minn. 4.38 -5 
G. Townsend SMU 4.38 -5 
Z. Kirby Kansas 4.38 -5 
C. Hanna Kansas 4.38 -5 
J. Jennings Nebraska 4.38 -5 
M. Green Kansas St. 4.38 -5 
C. Hillier Kansas 4.38 -5 
J. Scarrow Idaho 4.50 -4 
M. Mason Wichita St 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
J. Kelley Denver 2
K. Weldon Kansas St. 2
F. Lagraulet UMKC 2
A. Heinen Wichita St 1
M. Mason Wichita St 1
J. Bishop Wichita St 1
T. Vining Minn. 1
J. Gandon Kansas St. 1
M. Colgate Nebraska 1
J. Guthmiller Nebraska 1
F. Strobach S. Dak. St 1
R. Burgess SMU 1
A. Buchanan SMU 1
G. Townsend SMU 1
D. Jansen So Alabama 1
D. Cooke So Alabama 1
A. Edelman Denver 1
A. Ruben Denver 1
C. Spencer White DePaul 1
J. Scarrow Idaho 1
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 1
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 1

Birdies 
C. Peck Kansas 11
C. Hillier Kansas 10
N. Yankovich Iowa 10
C. Foster Iowa State 9
N. Voke Iowa State 9
J. Hewett DePaul 9
I. Kim Idaho 8
C. Schaake Iowa 8
C. Hanna Kansas 8
G. Townsend SMU 8
J. Doeden Minn. 8
J. Du Toit Minn. 8
A. Rozner UMKC 8
G. Bennett Wichita St 7
R. Johnson Minn. 7
M. Green Kansas St. 7
J. Gandon Kansas St. 7
K. Weldon Kansas St. 7
R. Burgess SMU 7
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 7
R. Knoll Iowa 7
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 7

Pars 
A. Smotherman SMU 28
M. Colgate Nebraska 26
D. Sutton Idaho 26
A. Halimi DePaul 25
J. Lynn S. Dak. St 25
A. Heinen Wichita St 25
T. Vieilledent UMKC 24
F. Lagraulet UMKC 24
P. Staalbo So Alabama 24
J. Rickabaugh Kansas St. 24
J. Lelliott DePaul 24
M. Boylan Denver 24
C. Spencer White DePaul 23
D. Hudson Kansas 23
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 23
J. Du Toit Minn. 23
A. Buchanan SMU 23
J. Bishop Wichita St 23
G. Bennett Wichita St 22
A. Beckler Kansas St. 22
D. Ieremia Iowa State 22
S. Meuret Iowa 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 Hawkeye Invitational 74.23 75

2 2016 Hawkeye Invitational 74.87 75

 

Total Average Scores
2016 Hawkeye Invitational 74.55 150

 

Finkbine Golf Course: 2016 Hawkeye Invitational
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     5 51 17 2   

2 5 537     34 35 6     

3 4 418     11 37 26 1   

4 3 206     5 43 23 4   

5 4 378     13 51 10 1   

6 5 524   2 22 41 9 1   

7 4 382     6 56 11 2   

8 3 207       49 23 3   

9 4 449     3 40 27 4 1 

10 4 488     8 45 20 1 1 

11 5 577   4 32 31 8     

12 4 440     8 46 19 2   

13 3 235     2 45 20 7 1 

14 4 428     3 39 28 4 1 

15 5 486   6 35 25 9     

16 4 405     7 43 21 4   

17 3 195     5 43 23 4   

18 4 449     3 28 40 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 449 +0.60 

14 4 428 +0.48 

13 3 235 +0.48 

9 4 449 +0.47 

8 3 207 +0.39 

4 3 206 +0.35 

17 3 195 +0.35 

16 4 405 +0.29 

3 4 418 +0.23 

10 4 488 +0.23 

1 4 435 +0.21 

12 4 440 +0.20 

7 4 382 +0.12 

5 4 378 -0.01 

6 5 524 -0.20 

2 5 537 -0.37 

11 5 577 -0.43 

15 5 486 -0.51 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 418 +0.56 

9 4 449 +0.48 

16 4 405 +0.35 

13 3 235 +0.35 

8 3 207 +0.33 

18 4 449 +0.33 

17 3 195 +0.32 

12 4 440 +0.29 

14 4 428 +0.20 

4 3 206 +0.17 

7 4 382 +0.17 

10 4 488 +0.16 

5 4 378 +0.15 

1 4 435 +0.09 

2 5 537 -0.32 

6 5 524 -0.35 

11 5 577 -0.45 

15 5 486 -0.61 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 449 +0.60 

14 4 428 +0.48 

13 3 235 +0.48 

9 4 449 +0.47 

8 3 207 +0.39 

4 3 206 +0.35 

17 3 195 +0.35 

16 4 405 +0.29 

3 4 418 +0.23 

10 4 488 +0.23 

1 4 435 +0.21 

12 4 440 +0.20 

7 4 382 +0.12 

5 4 378 -0.01 

6 5 524 -0.20 

2 5 537 -0.37 

11 5 577 -0.43 

15 5 486 -0.51 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     14 102 31 3   

2 5 537   4 61 69 15 1   

3 4 418     16 67 59 8   

4 3 206     11 94 40 5   

5 4 378     23 96 29 2   

6 5 524   6 50 77 13 4   

7 4 382     12 107 28 3   

8 3 207     3 94 49 4   

9 4 449     8 77 54 8 3 

10 4 488     15 97 34 2 2 

11 5 577 1 8 60 68 13     

12 4 440   1 14 93 32 9 1 

13 3 235     6 96 31 15 2 

14 4 428     12 86 43 7 2 

15 5 486   9 80 47 14     

16 4 405     12 87 43 7 1 

17 3 195     9 89 45 7   

18 4 449     9 71 62 7 1 
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